RESOLUTION NO. 3/-68 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

		OUNCILME		Doug	Cline	ON THE
_18th_D	AY OF	august	, 20	008. ⁽⁾		

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND THE CENTERVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE PRESENCE OF POLICE OFFICERS IN SCHOOL BUILDINGS.

WHEREAS, the City provides police protection to all areas of the City of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, the School has determined that it has a special need for the presence of City police officers at its school buildings located within the corporate limits within the City as a precautionary measure against possible acts of violence; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to execute an agreement memorializing their understanding as to how the City will supply the extra police protection to the School, the method of compensation and other related matters.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to execute an Agreement between the City of Centerville and the Centerville City School District to provide for the presence of City police officers at school buildings located within the corporate limits of the City of Centerville.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 18 La day of Gugust, 2008.

Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

Commant	Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio
	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 31-08, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 18th day of Quant, 2008.
	assistant Clerk of Council
	Approved as to form, consistency with Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott Liberman Municipal Attorney

ATTEST: